COLPMAN Tom Henry (Harry)

Born: c 1856 Peterborough, Northamptonshire, England
Died: 7 Nov 1934 (78) Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Father: George 1817 - 1903

Mother: Elizabeth Ann Satchell 1818 - 1895

Married: 14 Mar 1884

DAY Anne Frances (Minnie)

Born: 22 Aug 1864 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 17 Jul 1961 (97) Waikanae, NZ
Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Father: John

Mother: Mary Jane Riley 1841 - 1924
Children:

Colpman Dora Hilda

Born: 3 Aug 1884

Died: 7 Nov 1967 (83)

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Married: 15 Sep 1903

Thomas John Henry (Henry)

Born: 25 Aug 1874 Guisborough, Yorkshire, England
Died: 20 Oct 1942 (68) Waikanae, NZ
Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Colpman Mabel

Born: 3 Apr 1887

Died: 15 Jun 1904 (17) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Colpman Eveline May

Born: 1 May 1889

Died: 18 Dec 1960 (71) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Married: 2 Apr 1913
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Monk Frank Hamilton
Born: 20 Apr 1890 Makara, Wellington, NZ
Died: 2 Jun 1962 (72) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery
WW1, enlisted 25 Jun 1915

Colpman George Arthur

Born: 30 Aug 1891 Petone, NZ

Died: 17 Feb 1975 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 7 Jun 1918, L/Cpl NZ Rifle Brigade, 2 Battalion

Married: 14 Oct 1914

Symonds Annie

Born: 12 Mar 1895

Died: 6 Mar 1978 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Dairy Farmer & Ayrshire breeder
Lived Muhunoa West Rd, Ohau

Electoral Rolls:

Tom Minnie

1890 Petone Labourer

1896 Reikiorangi Settler Raikiorangi Married
1900

1905 Reikiorangi Settler Raikiorangi Married
1911 Reikiorangi Settler Raikiorangi Married
1914 Reikiorangi Settler Raikiorangi Married
1919 Reikiorangi Settler Raikiorangi Married
1928 Waikanae Dairy Farmer Waikanae Married
1935

1938 Palmerston Nth Widow
1946 Palmerston Nth Widow
1949 Palmerston Nth Widow
1954 Waikanae Widow
1957 Waikanae Widow
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1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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John
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Frank
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Otaki

Otaki

Otaki

Otaki

George
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Ohau

Massey College
Massey College
Massey College
Massey College
8 Seddon St

8 Seddon St

8 Seddon St
Horo Hospital
Horo Hospital

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Dairyman
Dairyman
Dairyman
Dairyman
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Dora

Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi

Eveline
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Reikiorangi
Otaki

Otaki

Otaki

Otaki

Annie

Ohau
PN
PN
PN
PN
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

37 Parker St Married
37 Parker St Married



