COLPMAN Tom Henry (Harry)

Born: c 1856 Peterborough, Northamptonshire, England

Died: 7 Nov 1934 (78) Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Father: George 1817 - 1903 Mother: Elizabeth Ann Satchell 1818 - 1895

Married: 14 Mar 1884

DAY Anne Frances (Minnie)

Born: 22 Aug 1864 Wanganui, NZ Died: 17 Jul 1961 (97) Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Father: John

Mother: Mary Jane Riley 1841 - 1924

Children:

Colpman Dora Hilda

Born: 3 Aug 1884

Died: 7 Nov 1967 (83)

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Married: 15 Sep 1903

Thomas John Henry (Henry)

Born: 25 Aug 1874 Guisborough, Yorkshire, England

Died: 20 Oct 1942 (68) Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Colpman Mabel Born: 3 Apr 1887

Died: 15 Jun 1904 (17) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Colpman Eveline May

Born: 1 May 1889

Died: 18 Dec 1960 (71) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Married: 2 Apr 1913

CP0045

Monk Frank Hamilton

Born: 20 Apr 1890 Makara, Wellington, NZ

Died: 2 Jun 1962 (72) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 25 Jun 1915

Colpman George Arthur

Born: 30 Aug 1891 Petone, NZ

Died: 17 Feb 1975 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 7 Jun 1918, L/Cpl NZ Rifle Brigade, 2 Battalion

Married: 14 Oct 1914

Symonds Annie Born: 12 Mar 1895

Died: 6 Mar 1978 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Dairy Farmer & Ayrshire breeder

Lived Muhunoa West Rd, Ohau

Electoral Rolls:

	Tom		Minnie	
1890	Petone	Labourer		
1896	Reikiorangi	Settler	Raikiorangi	Married
1900				
1905	Reikiorangi	Settler	Raikiorangi	Married
1911	Reikiorangi	Settler	Raikiorangi	Married
1914	Reikiorangi	Settler	Raikiorangi	Married
1919	Reikiorangi	Settler	Raikiorangi	Married
1928	Waikanae	Dairy Farmer	Waikanae	Married
1935				
1938	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1946	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1949	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1954	Waikanae			Widow
1957	Waikanae			Widow

CP0045 2

1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	John Reikiorangi Waikanae Waikanae Waikanae	Labourer Labourer Labourer Farm Labourer Farm Labourer Farm Labourer	Dora Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi	Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Frank Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki	Farmer	Eveline Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki	Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	George Reikiorangi Reikiorangi Ohau Massey College Massey College Massey College Massey College Massey College 8 Seddon St 8 Seddon St 8 Seddon St Horo Hospital Horo Hospital	Farmer Farmer Farmer Dairyman Dairyman Dairyman Dairyman Labourer Labourer Retired Retired Retired	Ohau P N P N P N P N Levin Levin Levin 37 Parker S 37 Parker S	

CP0045 3